Order code: EQLED203
Super Boogie
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Super Boogie  User Manual 2
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!
•	 Before your initial start-up, please make sure that there is no damage caused during transportation.

Dimensions 277 x 265 x 240mm
Weight 2.9kg
Order code EQLED203
265mm 40mm
203mm
240mm
7
0
m
m
27
7
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk Super Boogie  User Manual 4
Technical specifications
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x power cable &
1 IR remote
01 - Hanging bracket
02 - Adjustment knobs
03 - IEC power input
04 - Fuse F3A 250V
05 - IEC power output
06 - Safety eye
07 - 3-Pin DMX input
08 - 3-Pin DMX output
09 - LED display
10 - Function buttons
11 - Microphone
01
02
06
08
07
1011 09
03
04
05
MENU ENTER
MIC
DOWNUP
POWER OUTPUT:
100-240V~50/60Hz
POWER INPUT:
100-240V~50/60Hz
FUSE: F3A 250V
POWER CONSUMPTION: 72W
DMX INPUT
DMX OUTPUT
SAFETY ETE
www.prolight.co.uk Super Boogie  User Manual 5
Operating instructionsOperating instructionsOperating instructions
MENU
A 0 0 1
A 5 1 2
A d d r DMX address setting
N A S t
S L 1
S L 2
S L n d Master/ slave mode
t e s t Auto Test
5 o 0 5 o 1 7
5 e 9 95 e 0 0
S o U n
Sound active
v e r Firmware Versionv 1 0
o N
o F F
L E d Display blackout
Display invertd 1 s p
d1sp